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HIGHLIGHTS STARTUP CULTURE

Have ended
nepotism in
govt jobs: PM

Recruitments made
faster, transparent,
unbiased in 9 years

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE
New Delhi, May 16

CHANGES AND SIMPLIFI-
CATION brought in by the
government in its system of
recruitment hasended nepo-
tism and corruption, Prime
Minister Narendra Modi said
on Tuesday while giving out
over 71,000 appointment
letters to new recruits in var-
ious central departments.
Speaking at the fifth
instalment of 'Rozgar Mela),
the Prime Ministersaid from
applying forgovernmentjobs
to going through the recruit-
ment process, the entire sys-
tem has become online,
omitting many hurdles,
including the old uncer-
tainty of whether an appli-
cation sent by post reached
the intended recipient. “In
the last nine
years, the gov-

The Prime Minister

culture” under his govern-
ment, Modi said the num-
ber of startups in India is
overalakh today; nineyears
ago their number was
around 100.“The startups
have employed at least 10
lakh youth,”he said.

Highlighting the devel-
opmental progress
achieved in the last nine
years,Modi cited thelength
of rural roads that has
expanded to 7,25,000 km,
while the number of air-
ports has surged from 74 to
nearly 150 during the NDA
rule.

Additionally, the gov-
ernment's housing scheme
for the underprivileged has
played a pivotal rolein gen-
erating numerous employ-
ment opportunities while
building more than 40 mil-
lion pucca homes. In the
education sector, Modi
shared that the number of
universities has risen from
approximately 720in 2014
to 1,100 at present. Simi-
larly, the count
of medical col-

ernment has : . leges has
prioritised the siﬁfrz\r:\e?:rzgrl‘:g surged from
recruitment X 9 . 400 to 700,
process by jobs to going further
making it through the enhancing
faster, trans- recruitment educational
parent and process, the entire opportunities
unbiased,” he system has become for aspiring
said. online, omitting healthcare pro-
Talking ' fessionals.
about the many hurdles Speaking at
future possi- jiE———— the event,
bilities in the Union minister
country’s employment JitendraSinghsaid 25 years

ecosystem, Modi referred to
his meetings with corporate
bigwigs — CEOs of Wal-
mart, Apple, Foxconn and
Cisco — who expressed
“unprecedented positivity”
about India.

He said it will be an
opportunity for the youth
working in the logistics sec-
tor. “The EPFO data since
2018-19 shows that more
than 45 million people have
got employment in the for-
mal sectors,” he said.

Speaking of the encour-
agement to the “startup

later,when the country will
celebrate 100years of Inde-
pendence, the new recruits
of today would have the
opportunity to say they
received theirappointment
letters from Prime Minister
Narendra Modi. Aiming to
provide 1 million govern-
ment jobs,the Rozgar Melas
were held at 45 locations
across the country where
recruitment took place
across central government
departments and states
/UTs supporting the initia-
tive.

FROM THE FRONT PAGE

Altman says
concerned
about Al used
to compromise

elections

An  OpenAl staffer
recently proposed the cre-
ation of a US licensing
agency for Al,which could be
called the Office for Al Safety
and Infrastructure Security,
or OASIS, Reuters has
reported. OpenAl is

advocating for the adoption
of environmental, social and
governance (ESG) norms,
Mehta argues that there
must beasectoral approach.

He stated that the main
objective is to understand
how the international ESG
framework can be cus-
tomised to Indian require-
ments. The most important
aspectis creatinga systemto
define “green” in relation to
various sectors since all sec-
tors cannot be treated in the
same manner.

backed by Microsoft. Alt-
man is also calling for
global cooperation on Al
and incentives for safety
compliance. —-REUTERS

Russian
firms
investing
rupee
surplus in
govt bonds

Separately, Mehta said
the IBA has requested the
Reserve Bank of India
(RBI) for more time to pre-
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pare for the expected

credit loss-based provi-
sioning model.

"The banking sector is
already geared up, and a
few banks have already
developed their systems
and put their data in place
on which they can design
their ECL-based risk mod-
els. We hope the system
adopts it quickly," Mehta
said, adding that the IBA
has requested one more
year from the RBL.

Earlier this year, the
central bank proposed,ina
discussion paper, to transi-
tion from an “incurred
loss” model to an
“expected credit loss”
model for loss provision-
ing. At a time when the
central bank has been

KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN :L27104WB1980PLC033133
Regd. Off. : 18, Rabindra Sarani Poddar

Court, Gate No. 4, 4th Floor, Room No. 4

Kolkata-700001
Email ID: kalpataruenggltd @ gmail.com
NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to
Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange
Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a
meeting of the Board of Directors of
KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED will be
held at the registered office of the Company
on Monday, 22nd May, 2023at 03:00 P.M, to
approve the Audited Financial Results for the
quarter and Yearended on 31st March, 2023.
In this connection, as informed earlier
pursuant to "Company's Code of Conduct for
Prohibition of Insider Trading" read with the
SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015, as amended, Trading
Window for dealing in the securities of the
Company shall remain closed upto 48 hours
of declaration of the results of the company to
the Stock Exchanges for all designated
persons, their immediate relatives and all
connected persons covered under the
aforesaid code.

By Order of the Board

For Kalpataru Engineering Limited

Sd/-

Sandeep Verma

Place: Kolkata Company Secretary
Dated- 16/05/2023 M. No. 046612

financi“. epi .in

SUNSHIELD

CHEMICALS LTD

SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED
Corporate ldentity Numibser : L99999MH1956PLC041612
Regd. Office: 1501-A, Universal Majestic, PL. Lokhande Marg, behind RBK Intemational School,
Chembur-West, Mumba-400 043 | Phone No.: 25550126
E Mail ; investorsarvicesi@sunshisldchemicals.com | Website : www.sunshialdchemicals.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Rs. In Lakhs (Except eamings per share)

{Sr.

No. Parficulars

Total mcome from operations

2 |Net Profit for the pericdfyear

[bafore tax and exceplional items)

Met Profit for the periodiyear

{before tax after exceptional ibems)

Mek Prafit for the pariodivear aftar tax

Total Comprehensive Incoms for the period'year
Faid -up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 1(V- each)
Other Equity excuding revaluation rasene

(a5 per last audiled balance sheet)

& |Basic & Diluted Earmings per Share (of Rs.10{- each)
[mot annuakised for the guarter and half vear)

[a%

=] ORI &M I

Guarter ended (Unaudited) Year ended [Audited) ]
Mar 31, 2023(Dec 31, 2022 Mar 31, 2022 Mar 31, EIJEE;MH H, 2022
B, 721 5,185 B.713 24,658 24 471
450 175 448 1,808 2.136
450 175 443 1,308 3,918
335 100 279 1,368 2,748
344 101 273 1,379 2,753
735 735 735 735 735
5,865 4 632
4.56 1.36 +.80 1858 KT

Maote:-

www_sunshigldchemicals.com

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 16, 2023

3 The figuras of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessany,

1 The Financial Results for the quarter year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committes and
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at thair respective Meetings held on May 16, 2023, In Compliances with Securities
and Exchange Board of India [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have camed
out a limsted review and expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesasd results

2 The above is an extract of the detailed formatl of quarterly! yearly ended Financial Results fled with the Stock Exchange under
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Désclosure Reguirements ) Requiations, 2015, The full format of the quartedy!
vearly ended Financial Results are avadiable on the Stock Exchange website (www. bseindia.com) and alsoon the Company’s website

Far and on behalf of the Board of Directors

SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED
Jeet Malhotra

Managing Director & CEQ

DIN : DT208234

SHIVA CEMENT LIMITED

Regd. Off.. Village Telighana, PO: Birangatali, Tehsi Kutra, District-Sundargarh Odisha- 770018,

Website: www.shivacement.com
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED

CIM : L2e9420R1985PLCO01557
E-mail: cs @ shivacement.com

MARCH 31,2023. (¥ in lakh)
Cluarter Yaar Correspending Year
Particulars ended ended Quarter ended ended
31.03.2023 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 31.03.2022
Audited Audited Audiied Audited
Total Income from Operation 87.92 347 .38 286.41 T27.04
Met Profit / (Loss) for the period
ibefore Tax, Exceptional and ¢ or Extraordinary items) (4181.83) | (1086420} ({1533.76) [3451.76)
Met Profit / (Loss) for the period befora tax
(after Excaptional and / or Extraordinary itams) (4181.63) | (10864.20) (1533.76) (3451 .76)
Met Profit / (Loss) lor the period after Tax
{ after Exceptional and / or Extracrdinary items) (3123.08) (8047.03) (113215) [2551.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the perod
[Comprising Prafit/(loss) for the period {after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Incomel{after tax)) (3123.51) (8044.18)( (1139.21) (2545.18)
Equity Share Capital 3,900.00 3, 900,00 3,900.00 3,.800.00
Earning Per Share (of 2/- each)
Basic (1.60) (4.13) [(0.58) [1.31)
Diluted i1.60) (4.13) [0.58) [1.21)

Mote ; The above is extract of detailed format of quarterty Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33
SEBISacurifies and Exchange Board af India (Lsting Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODA) .

The full format of Quarerdy Annual results arg avaitable in the Company's wabsite www shivacement.com and on the

website of stock exchange www.bseindia.com

Date : 16.05.2023
Place : Kutra, District-Sundargarh

For and on behall of Board of Directors
Shiva Cement Limited

Manoj Kumar Huutalgi
Whale time Director

Sai-

DiN 07742814

—

Total outstanding home loan portfolio crosses 2.75 Lakh crore
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023.

. 28.60%

Onwards

+ Facility of Online Loan Sanction

Available

30 Years

CIN: L65922MH1989PLC052257
Registered Office: Bombay Life Building, 2™ Floor, 45/47,
Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001,
Tel: +91-22-22049919, 22049799, Fax, +91-22-22049682

Corporate Office: 131 Maker Tower, "F" Premises, 137 Floor, Cuffe Parade,

+ Exclusive Home Loan Scheme for
Pensioners

+ Longer Repayment Period upto

LIC Housing Finance Ltd.

Mumbai-400005, Tel: +91-22-22178600, Fax: +91-22-22178777

Email: lichousing@lichousing.com, www.lichousing.com

(X in Crore)

*Terme and Condiicons apply.

Particulars

Quarter ended
March 31, 2023

Quarter ended
March 31, 2022

Year ended
March 31, 2023

Year ended
March 31,

2022

Audited

Audited

Audited

Audited

Total Income from Operations

N b oy b =~

Paid up Equity Share Capital

Securities Premiurn Account

W o~ m

Basic & Diluted

(The EPS for the quarter ended are not annualised)

MNet Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Met Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax)
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at March 31

Earning Per Share (of ¥ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)

6,415.17
144478
1,444 .78
1180.28

1,184.10
110.08

4,031.72

21.46

5,308.59
1,314.41
1,314 .41
1.118.64

1.N8.60
110.08

4,031.72

2110

2

26,990.26
4,031.72

22,674.20
3,557.00
3,557.00
2,891.03

,896.06

N0.08

52.56

2,282.56
110.08
24,561.76
4,031.72

19,953.02
2,778.15
2,778.15

2,287.28

43.14

MNotes

March 31,2023,

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023.

1 The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / restated wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Reguirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange(BSE)
websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www lichousing.com.

(¥ in Crore)

Particulars

Quarter ended
March 31, 2023

Audited

Quarter ended
March 31, 2022

Audited

Year ended
March 31, 2023

Audited

Year ended
March 31,

Audited

2022

Total Income from Operations

U bk —

Paid up Equity Share Capital

Securities Premium Reserve

W0 o~

Basic & Diluted

*(The EPS for the quarters are not annualised)

Met Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Met Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional -arn:i,.-’r or Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax)
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at March 31

Earning Per Share (of ¥ 2/- each)* (for continuing and discontinued operations)

6,4351.23
1,452.77
1,452.77
1,190.88

1,194.59
110.08

4,047.52

21.65

5,336.48
1,313.98
1,515.98

1,113.75

1,113.46
10.08

4,047.52

21.01

22,728.21

3,560.77
3,560.77

2,891.17

2,895.98

110.08

27,074.59
4,047 .52

52.56

2,281.42
1n0.08
24,640.74
4,047.52

20,005.31
2,787.26
2,787.26

2,286.00

4312

Notes

March 31,2023,

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 16, 2023

Y. Viswanatha Gowd
Managing Director & CEO

Apply for Home Loan on LIC HFL HomY App. / Message “New Home Loan” through @ 83699 98182

1 The figures for the previous periods have been regrﬂu;:-Ed,.-*r mtaclaasif'rmc:l,a‘r restated wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange(BSE)

websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Cormnpany's website www.lichousing.com.
For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/ -
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